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Registered Voters 157676 - Cards Cast 46987 29.80%
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PRESIDENT State Senator D17
Total Total
Number of Precincts 80 Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 %
Total Votes 46846 Total Votes 1644
Times Blank Voted 136 Times Blank Voted 132
Times Over Voted 5 Times Over Voted 0
McCain/Palin REP 23697 50.58% JD Alexander REP 936 56.93%
Obama/Biden DEM 22570 48.18% Scott K. Thompson DEM 708 43.07%
La Riva/Puryear PSL 14 0.03%| -
Baldwin/Castle CPF 45  0.10% = |State Representative D8O
Amondson/Pletten PRO 0 0.00% Total
Barr/Root LIB 86 0.18% Number of Precincts 26
Stevgns/Llnk OBJ 2 0.00% Precincts Reporting 26 100.0 %
Harris/Kennedy SWP 2 0.00% Total Votes 11188
McKinney/Clemente GRE 21 0.04% Times Blank Voted 857
Keyes/Rohrbough AlP 17 0.04% Times Over Voted 0
Nader/Gonzalez ECO 216 0.46% Debbie Mayfield REP 7167 64.06%
Moore/Alexander SPF 4 0.01% Neal Abarbanell DEM 4021 35.94%
Jay/Smith BTP 7 0.01%
S 0
Write-in Votes 165 035% 1 retite Representative D81
- - Total
United States Representative D16 Number of Precincts 39
_ Total Precincts Reporting 39 100.0 %
Number of Precincts 67 Total Votes 25579
Precincts Reporting 67 100.0 % Times Blank Voted 1865
Total Votes 40670 Times Over Voted 0
Times Blank Voted 2631 Michael DiTerlizzi REP 11617 45.42%
Times Over Voted 0 Adam Fetterman DEM 12542  49.03%
Tom Rooney REP 24202 59.51% Kristina Wright GRE 1420 5.55%
Tim Mahoney DEM 16468 40.49%
- - State Representative D82
United States Representative D23 Total
_ Total Number of Precincts 4
Number of Precincts 13 Precincts Reporting 4 100.0 %
Precincts Reporting 13 100.0 % Total Votes 3703
Total Votes 3361 Times Blank Voted 354
Times Blank Voted 325 Times Over Voted 0
Times Over Voted 0 William D. Snyder REP 1790 48.34%
Marion D. Thorpe, Jr REP 955 28.41% Catherine Hilton DEM 1913 51.66%
Alcee L. Hastings DEM 2394 71.23%
o 0
Write-in Votes 12 036% 1 rejeicof the Court
- Total
Public Defender Number of Precincts 80
_ Total Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 %
Number of Precincts 80 Total Votes 43233
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Times Blank Voted 3754
Total Votes 43435 Times Over Voted 0
Times Blank Voted 3551 Ed Fry REP 22873 52.91%
Times Over Voted 1 Joseph "Joe" Smith DEM 20360 47.09%
Diamond R. Litty REP 24068 55.41% -
Don Chinquina DEM 19367 44.59%
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Sheriff REP District Court Stevenson
Total Total
Number of Precincts 80 Number of Precincts 80
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 %
Total Votes 44793 Total Votes 38416
Times Blank Voted 2192 Times Blank Voted 8570
Times Over Voted 2 Times Over Voted 1
Robert J. Grande REP 12457 27.81% YES 26729 69.58%
Ken Mascara DEM 32336 72.19% NO 11687 30.42%
County Commissioner D1 District Court Warner
Total Total
Number of Precincts 80 Number of Precincts 80
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 %
Total Votes 42352 Total Votes 38570
Times Blank Voted 4634 Times Blank Voted 8416
Times Over Voted 1 Times Over Voted 1
Jeremiah Johnson REP 20877 49.29% YES 27282 70.73%
Chris Dzadovsky DEM 21475 50.71% NO 11288 29.27%
County Commissioner D5 Circuit Judge19th Judicial Circuit G4
Total Total
Number of Precincts 80 Number of Precincts 80
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 %
Total Votes 42711 Total Votes 38306
Times Blank Voted 4276 Times Blank Voted 8681
Times Over Voted 0 Times Over Voted 0
Susan L. Caron REP 19074 44.66% Dwight L. Geiger 19812 51.72%
Chris Craft DEM 23637 55.34% Fran O. Ross 18494 48.28%
Justice of the Supreme Court City Council D2
Total Total
Number of Precincts 80 Number of Precincts 34
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 34 100.0 %
Total Votes 39373 Total Votes 22131
Times Blank Voted 7614 Times Blank Voted 3870
Times Over Voted 0 Times Over Voted 1
YES 27454 69.73% Michelle Lee Berger 14872 67.20%
NO 11919 30.27% Steven Wyder 7259 32.80%
District Court Polen City Council D4
Total Total
Number of Precincts 80 Number of Precincts 34
Precincts Reporting 80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 34 100.0 %
Total Votes 38703 Total Votes 22122
Times Blank Voted 8283 Times Blank Voted 3879
Times Over Voted 1 Times Over Voted 1
YES 26749 69.11% Victoria Huggins 11152 50.41%
NO 11954 30.89% Jack Kelly 10970 49.59%
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Amendment 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Amendment 8

Total
80 Number of Precincts
80 100.0 % Precincts Reporting
42110 Total Votes
4875 Times Blank Voted
2 Times Over Voted

Total
80

80 100.0 %
40829
6155
3

YES
NO

20542 48.78% YES
21568 51.22% NO

Amendment 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Total
80

80 100.0 %
43504
3482
1

YES
NO

28395 65.27%
15109 34.73%

Amendment 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Total
80

80 100.0 %
39909
7076
2

YES
NO

21190 53.10%
18719 46.90%

Amendment 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Total
80

80 100.0 %
39631
7355
1

YES
NO

24195 61.05%
15436 38.95%

Amendment 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Total
80

80 100.0 %
39676
7310
1

YES
NO

25667 64.69%
14009 35.31%

15998 39.18%
24831 60.82%




