Election Summary Report General

Date:11/18/08 Time:12:57:37 Page:1 of 3

3 100.0 %

Total

0

12542

1420

49.03%

5.55%

St. Lucie County, Florida November 4, 2008

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, POL, All Races OFFICIAL FINAL WITH PROVISIONAL

Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Times Over Voted

Adam Fetterman

Kristina Wright

Num. Report Precinct 80 - Num. Reporting 80 100.00%

PRESIDENT			
PRESIDENT		T-4-1	
N. 1 (27)		Total	
Number of Precincts		80	
Precincts Reporting		80	100.0 %
Total Votes		46846	
Times Blank Voted		136	
Times Over Voted		5	
McCain/Palin	REP	23697	50.58%
Obama/Biden	DEM	22570	48.18%
La Riva/Puryear	PSL	14	0.03%
Baldwin/Castle	CPF	45	0.10%
Amondson/Pletten	PRO	0	0.00%
Barr/Root	LIB	86	0.18%
Stevens/Link	OBJ	2	0.00%
Harris/Kennedy	SWP	2	0.00%
McKinney/Clemente	GRE	21	0.04%
Keyes/Rohrbough	AIP	17	0.04%
Nader/Gonzalez	ECO	216	0.46%
Moore/Alexander	SPF	4	0.01%
Jay/Smith	BTP	7	0.01%
Write-in Votes		165	0.35%

		•
		State Senator D17
Total		
80		Number of Preci
80	100.0 %	Precincts Report
46846		Total Votes
136		Times Blank Vo
5		Times Over Vote
23697	50.58%	JD Alexander
22570	48.18%	Scott K. Thomps
14	0.03%	
45	0.10%	State Representativ
0	0.00%	
86	0.18%	Number of Preci
2	0.00%	Precincts Report
2	0.00%	Total Votes
21	0.04%	Times Blank Vo
17	0.04%	Times Over Vote
216	0.46%	Debbie Mayfield
4	0.01%	Neal Abarbanell
7	0.01%	
165	0.250/	

Total Votes		1644	
Times Blank Voted		132	
Times Over Voted		0	
JD Alexander	REP	936	56.93%
Scott K. Thompson	DEM	708	43.07%
State Representative D80			
State Representative D80		Total	
State Representative D80 Number of Precincts		Total 26	
		26	100.0 %
Number of Precincts		26	100.0 %

United States Representative D1	.6		
_		Total	
Number of Precincts		67	
Precincts Reporting		67	100.0 %
Total Votes		40670	
Times Blank Voted		2631	
Times Over Voted		0	
Tom Rooney	REP	24202	59.51%
Tim Mahoney	DEM	16468	40.49%

Debbie Mayfield	REP	7167	64.06%
Neal Abarbanell	DEM	4021	35.94%
State Representative D81			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		39	
Precincts Reporting		39	100.0 %
Total Votes		25579	
Times Blank Voted		1865	
Times Over Voted		0	
Michael DiTerlizzi	REP	11617	45.42%

DEM

GRE

United States Representative	D23		
1		Total	
Number of Precincts		13	
Precincts Reporting		13	100.0 %
Total Votes		3361	
Times Blank Voted		325	
Times Over Voted		0	
Marion D. Thorpe, Jr	REP	955	28.41%
Alcee L. Hastings	DEM	2394	71.23%
Write-in Votes		12	0.36%

State Representative D82			
_		Total	
Number of Precincts		4	
Precincts Reporting		4	100.0 %
Total Votes		3703	
Times Blank Voted		354	
Times Over Voted		0	
William D. Snyder	REP	1790	48.34%
Catherine Hilton	DEM	1913	51.66%

Public Defender			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		80	
Precincts Reporting		80	100.0 %
Total Votes		43435	
Times Blank Voted		3551	
Times Over Voted		1	
Diamond R. Litty	REP	24068	55.41%
Don Chinquina	DEM	19367	44.59%

Clerk of the Court			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		80	
Precincts Reporting		80	100.0 %
Total Votes		43233	
Times Blank Voted		3754	
Times Over Voted		0	
Ed Fry	REP	22873	52.91%
Joseph "Joe" Smith	DEM	20360	47.09%

Election Summary Report General

St. Lucie County, Florida

November 4, 2008 Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, POL, All Races OFFICIAL FINAL WITH PROVISIONAL

Registered Voters 157676 - Cards Cast 46987 29.80%

Num. Report Precinct 80 - Num. Reporting 80 100.00%

Date:11/18/08 Time:12:57:37

Page:2 of 3

Sheriff REP			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		80	
Precincts Reporting		80	100.0 %
Total Votes		44793	
Times Blank Voted		2192	
Times Over Voted		2	
Robert J. Grande	REP	12457	27.81%
Ken Mascara	DEM	32336	72.19%

District Court Stevenson		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	38416	
Times Blank Voted	8570	
Times Over Voted	1	
YES	26729	69.58%
NO	11687	30.42%

County Commissioner D1			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		80	
Precincts Reporting		80	100.0 %
Total Votes		42352	
Times Blank Voted		4634	
Times Over Voted		1	
Jeremiah Johnson	REP	20877	49.29%
Chris Dzadovsky	DEM	21475	50.71%

District Court Warner		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	38570	
Times Blank Voted	8416	
Times Over Voted	1	
YES	27282	70.73%
NO	11288	29.27%

County Commissioner D5			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		80	
Precincts Reporting		80	100.0 %
Total Votes		42711	
Times Blank Voted		4276	
Times Over Voted		0	
Susan L. Caron	REP	19074	44.66%
Chris Craft	DEM	23637	55.34%

Circuit Judge19th Judicial Circuit G4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	38306	
Times Blank Voted	8681	
Times Over Voted	0	
Dwight L. Geiger	19812	51.72%
Fran O. Ross	18494	48.28%

Justice of the Supreme Court		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	39373	
Times Blank Voted	7614	
Times Over Voted	0	
YES	27454	69.73%
NO	11919	30.27%

City Council D2		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	34	
Precincts Reporting	34	100.0 %
Total Votes	22131	
Times Blank Voted	3870	
Times Over Voted	1	
Michelle Lee Berger	14872	67.20%
Steven Wyder	7259	32.80%

District Court Polen		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	38703	
Times Blank Voted	8283	
Times Over Voted	1	
YES	26749	69.11%
NO	11954	30.89%

City Council D4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	34	
Precincts Reporting	34	100.0 %
Total Votes	22122	
Times Blank Voted	3879	
Times Over Voted	1	
Victoria Huggins	11152	50.41%
Jack Kelly	10970	49.59%

Election Summary Report General

St. Lucie County, Florida November 4, 2008

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, POL, All Races OFFICIAL FINAL WITH PROVISIONAL

Registered Voters 157676 - Cards Cast 46987 29.80%

Num. Report Precinct 80 - Num. Reporting 80 100.00%

Date:11/18/08 Time:12:57:37

Page:3 of 3

Amendment 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	42110	
Times Blank Voted	4875	
Times Over Voted	2	
YES	20542	48.78%
NO	21568	51.22%

Amendment 8		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	40829	
Times Blank Voted	6155	
Times Over Voted	3	
YES	15998	39.18%
NO	24831	60.82%

Amendment 2		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	43504	
Times Blank Voted	3482	
Times Over Voted	1	
YES	28395	65.27%
NO	15109	34.73%

Amendment 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	39909	
Times Blank Voted	7076	
Times Over Voted	2	
YES	21190	53.10%
NO	18719	46.90%

Amendment 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	39631	
Times Blank Voted	7355	
Times Over Voted	1	
YES	24195	61.05%
NO	15436	38.95%

Amendment 6		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	80	
Precincts Reporting	80	100.0 %
Total Votes	39676	
Times Blank Voted	7310	
Times Over Voted	1	
YES	25667	64.69%
NO	14009	35.31%